Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N05000000915 FILED January 28, 2005 Sec. Of State mdickey

CENTRO UMBANDISTA SAN JORGE INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CENTRO UMBANDISTA SAN JORGE INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 120 BEACOM BOULEVARD MIAMI, FL. US 33135

The mailing address of the corporation is: 120 BEACOM BOULEVARD MIAMI, FL. US 33135

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THE CORPORATION IS TO PROMOTE AND TEACH THE UMBANDA RELIGION. THE PURPOSE OF THIS RELIGION IS TO HELP HUMAN BEINGS IN THEIR SPIRITUAL DEVELOPMENT. AND TO ORGANIZE CHARITY EVENTS AND ANY LAWFUL BUSINESS.

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS ARE APPOINTED BY THE ACTIVE MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

JUAN A BRUGADA 4672 NW 114TH AVE 301 DORAL, FL. 33178 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: JUAN A. BRUGADA

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JUAN A. BRUGADA 4672 NW 114TH AVE. APT.301 DORAL, FL 33178

Incorporator Signature: JUAN A. BRUGADA

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P JUAN A BRUGADA 4672 NW 114TH AVE. APT.301 DORAL, FL. 33178

Title: VP HEBER J URETA 8035 SW 107TH AVE. APT. 214 MIAMI, FL. 33173

Title: D MAGALY NIGRO 4672 NW 114TH. AVE. APT. 301 DORAL, FL. 33178

Title: D CLAUDIA PECCHIO 10990 NW 62ND. TERRACE DORAL, FL. 33178

Title: D JOEL CAMPOS 4580 NW 114TH. AVE. APT. 1206 DORAL, FL. 33178 N05000000915 FILED January 28, 2005 Sec. Of State mdickey